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F.1 (325)/SR Interview (Reg) /SGMH/lpt-VI/2022/ | SU\2 

Medicine 

Department 

Surgery 

An interview was held for the post of Senior Residents (Ad-hoc) in SGMH on 05.12.2025 

Vide Advertisement no F.1(325) / SR Interview (Reg) / SGMH / pt VI /2022/15076 dated 

11.12.2025. 

Paediatrics 

(A) Selection List of Candidates: 

RESULT OF INTERVIEW HELD ON 05.12.2025 FOR THE POST OF SENIOR 

RESIDENT (NON-DENTAL) ON AD-HOC BASIS AT SGM HOSPITAL 

Anaesthesia 

Pathology 

Microbiology 

Name 

Dr. Gaurav Singh 

Dr. Akash 
Dr. Vikas Naik. M 

Dr. lsha Singh 

Dr. Himanshu Singh 
Dr. Jatin Gavri 
Dr. Prashansa Soneja 

Dr. Astha Khurana 
Dr. Pandey Shivam 
Surendranath 
Dr. Abhinav 

Maheshwari 

SANJAY GANDHI MANGOLPURI, DELHI-83 
PH: 01|- 27900150, 27900151 

EMAIL- M5-3gmh@delhi.gOv.in 

Dr. Abhimanyu Singh 
Llalotra 
Dr. Kirti Modi 

Dr. Sachin Kumar 
Dr. Anoop Yadav 

Ds. Anchal 

|'Obst. & Gynae Dr. Malhar V. 

Dr. Shubham 
Ds. Anushtha Agrawal 

Gawande 

Ds. Samiksha 
Dr. Lipi 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI. 

Dr. Taruna Bhardwaj 
Ds. Sunaina 

Dr. Megha Goyal 
Di. Akanksha Priya 
Dr. Deepika 
Dr, Himanshi Singh 
Dr. Aarushi Goswami 

Dr. Priyanka Gupta 

D.0. B Category 

18.09.1993 

17.12.1995 

13.01.1998 
31.03.1996 

25.04.1996 
05.09.1997 

01.01.1997 

01.12.1996 

26.10.1997 

19.07.1993 

29.09.1991 

31.07.1997 

04.04.1999 

05.06.1998 
13.10.1995 

13.07.1998 
21.10.1995 

12.09.1996 

26.10.1995 

13.09.1995 
22.04.1992 

06.10.1995 

31.10.1994 
18.08.1996 

17.04.1996 
09.03.1994 

26.09.1995 

19.06.1995 

UR 

UR 

ST 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SO 

UR 

UR 

Selected 

Against 
Category 

UR 

OBC 

ST 

Ag. Paediatrics 

(Spl) 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

0BC 

EWS 

SC 

SC 

Ag. Obst & 

Gynae (Spl) 
OBC 

OBC 

OBC 
OBC 
ST 

UR 

EWS 

SC 

Ag. Pathology 
(Spl) 

Ag.Microbiology 
(Spl) 

Tenure 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 
Ad-hoc 
Ad-hoc 
Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 
Ad-hoc 
Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 
Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Date: (q1ajas 

Ad-hoc 

Ad-hoc 

Remarks 

Selected on Ad-hoc basis 

for 89 days or till regular 
incumbent joins 
whichever is earlier 

DO 

DO 

DO 

DO 
DO 

DO 

DO 

DO 

DO 

DO 

DO 

DO 

DO 

DO 

DO 

DO 
DO 

DO 

DO 
DO 

DO 

DO 
DO 

DO 

DO 

DO 



Sr. Department 
No. 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

7 

10 

(8) Candidates kept in Warting 

11 

Medicine 
Surgery 

Obst. & 
Gynae 

Pathology 

Name 

Dr. Nitesh Kumar 
Dr. Deepali Gupta 

Dr. Vikas Joon 
Dr. Mohd Zeeshan 

Dr. Yogesh 
Laxman Malanger 

Dr. Kanak Kumari 
Dr. Smrity Jha 

Dr. Devda 
Krupaben 
Girishkumar 
Dr. Anu Singh 
Dr. Shubham Mittal 
Dr. Charu Tanwar 

D.O. B Category 

13.05.1995 
08.11.1994 
12.04.1993 
18.07.1993 

18.12.1997 

05.12.1991 

17.09.1995 
02.01.1998 

30.12.4996 

04.06.1994 

02.10.1993 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

Waiting panel will be valid till the next date of interview. 

Panel: 
Selected Tenure 
Against 
Category 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

The appointment of the selected candidates will be subjected to the 
relevant documents. 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Remarks 

Waiting List (WL-1) 
Waiting List (WL-1) 
Waiting List (WL-2) 
Waiting List (WL-3) 
Waiting List (WL-1) 

Waiting List (WL-2) 

Waiting List (WL-3) 

Waiting List (WL-4) 

Waiting List (WL-1) 

Waiting List (WL-2) 

Waiting List (WL-3) 

verification of 

All Selected Candidates are directed to report for joining formalities with all Original 
Documents at 4th Floor, Administrative Block, and Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital. 

Dy. Medical Superintendert (A)/ Link 


